(a) Ordinary Shares

As at 20 September 2006 (the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this Document),

the interests of the Directors (including any connected person of a Director within the meaning

of Section 26 of the Companies Act 1990) in the Existing Issued Share Capital and the Enlarged

Issued Share Capital, the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable diligence be

ascertained by, the Directors whether or not held through another party which is notifiable, as
required to be disclosed pursuant to sections 53 or 64 of the Companies Act 1990 or which are

required pursuant to section 59 of that Act to be entered in the register referred to therein, or

are interests of a connected person of a Director which would, if the connected person were a

Director, be required to be disclosed and the existence of which is known to or could with

reasonable diligence be ascertained by that Director were and will be as follows:

75

c94658pu070 Proof 4: 21.9.06 B/L Revision: 0 Operator DavS

Ordinary

Shares at date

of this

document

Percentage of

Existing

Issued Share

Capital

Ordinary

Shares

following

Admission

Percentage of

Enlarged

Issued Share

Capital

David Golder 2,409,050 1.78% 2,944,458 1.67%

Dennis Francis 19,754,210 14.6% 20,289,617 11.49%

David Sanders 4,047,205 2.99% 4,180,605 2.37%

Desmond Burke 4,967,204 3.68% 5,304,204 3.00%

Thomas Hickey 320,000 0.24% 585,000 0.33%

Vakha Sobraliev 22,114,644 16.36% 22,650,052 12.82%

Total 53,612,313 39.67% 55,953,936 31.68%

(b) In addition, as at 20 September 2006 the Company had granted the following Options over

Ordinary Shares to the Directors, exercisable at the Placing Price in accordance with the rules of

the Share Option Scheme and conditional on Admission:

Number of Options Exercise Price

End of Exercise

Period

David Golder 440,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

Dennis Francis 880,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

David Sanders 880,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

Desmond Burke 660,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

Thomas Hickey 440,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

Vakha Sobraliev 440,000 A0.295 5 September 2013

(5) DIRECTORS’ OTHER INTERESTS